
Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language (EL) Miss Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
English Literature (Lit) Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin Hanafia muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Tan Qiuling Eliza tan_qiuling_eliza@moe.edu.sg
(1) Lower Secondary Science + SBB 
EXP

Ms Qiu Yiru qiu_yiru@moe.edu.sg

(2) Lower Secondary Science + SBB 
EXP

Ms Ding Ying Jye ding_ying_jye@moe.edu.sg

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Ms Yau Poh Yong yau_poh_yong@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language (CL) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg
Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Thana Prem Revathi thana_revathi_r_nadarajan@moe.edu.sg
Geography Miss Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin Abdullah mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg
  
(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) D&T Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(1) FCE Mdm Royhayati Bte Mohamed Yusof royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg

(2) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
PE Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Ms Tan Qiuling Eliza tan_qiuling_eliza@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg

Secondary 101



Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language (EL) Miss Sangeetha D/o Kriskumar sangeetha_kriskumar@moe.edu.sg
English Literature (Lit) RT(EL) Evangeline Nga Jia Ying evangelinengajiaying@gmail.com
Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Chiam Kheng Hwee chiam_kheng_hwee@moe.edu.sg
Lower Secondary Science Ms Koo Huey Sian koo_huey_sian@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
(1) Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Ms Yau Poh Yong yau_poh_yong@moe.edu.sg

(2) Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Miss Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg
Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg
History Ms Thana Prem Revathi thana_revathi_r_nadarajan@moe.edu.sg
Geography Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
Art (AEP) Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg
Art (GAP) Mr Tay Guan Chuan tay_guan_chuan@moe.edu.sg
D&T Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg
PE Mr Tan Kok Yew tan_kok_yew@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mr Tan Kok Yew tan_kok_yew@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language (EL) Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg

English Literature (Lit) Mdm Lee Yen Ai Angela lee_yen_ai_angela@moe.edu.sg
Elementary Mathematics 
(EM)

Miss Sangeetha D/o Kriskumar sangeetha_kriskumar@moe.edu.sg

Ms Ding Ying Jye ding_ying_jye@moe.edu.sg
Ms Puan Xin puanxin2105@gmail.com

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
Higher Chinese Language 
(HCL)

Miss Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg

Chinese Language (CL) Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg
Higher Malay Language 
(HML)

Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg

History Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg
Geography Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin Abdullah mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg

(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg
(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh xiu qing elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(2) FCE Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg
Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
PE Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg
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Lower Secondary Science



Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language (EL) Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg
English Literature (Lit) Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg
Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Sim Meng Hoe sim_meng_hoe@moe.edu.sg

Ms Ding Ying Jye ding_ying_jye@moe.edu.sg
Mr Ng Zi Jian ng_zi_jian_a@moe.edu.sg

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language (CL) Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg
Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg

History Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg
Geography Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
Art (GAP) Ms Nur Liyana nur_liyana_ali@moe.edu.sg
(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg
(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(2) FCE Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg
Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg
PE Mr Vishal Chand S/O 

Karamchan
vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg

(1) Form Teacher Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg
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Lower Secondary Science



Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
(1) English Language Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg
(2) English Language  (SBB NA) Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
(3) English Language (SBB EXP) RT(EL) Myat Sandy Maung myatsandym@gmail.com
English Literature (Lit) Mdm Lee Yen Ai Angela lee_yen_ai_angela@moe.edu.sg
Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Sengduan sengduan_saegan@moe.edu.sg
Lower Secondary Science Miss Nurdiana Binte Abdul Khalid nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg
Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
(1) Chinese Language (CL) (NA) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg

(2) Chinese Language (CL) 
(SBB EXP)

Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg

(3) Chinese Language (CL) 
(SBB EXP)

Mr Tan Kok Hua tan_kok_hua@moe.edu.sg

(1) Malay Language (ML)
(NA + SBB EXP)

Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg

(2) Malay Language (ML)
(NA + SBB EXP)

Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg

History Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg
Geography Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg
Art (GAP) Mr Mohd Afiq Bin Abdullah mohd_afiq_abdullah@moe.edu.sg
(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg
(1) FCE Mdm Royhayati Bte Mohamed Yusof royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg
(2) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(1) Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg
(2) Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
PE Mr Tan Kok Yew tan_kok_yew@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Ms Sengduan sengduan_saegan@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
(1) English Language Miss Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
(2) English Language (SBB NA) Mr Ow Conrad ow_conrad@moe.edu.sg
(3) English Language (SBB EXP) RT(EL) Myat Sandy Maung myatsandym@gmail.com
English Literature (Lit) Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg
(1) Elementary Mathematics (SBB NA) Miss Nurdiana Binte Abdul Khalid nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg

(2) Elementary Mathematics (SBB EXP) Mdm Ng Hwee Wan ng_hwee_wan@moe.edu.sg
(3) Elementary Mathematics Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
Lower Secondary Science Mr Vinod Kumar S/O Rajasegaran vinod_kumar_rajasegaran@moe.edu.sg

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
(1) Chinese Language (CL) (NA) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg
(2) Chinese Language (CL) (SBB EXP) Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg
(3) Chinese Language (CL) (SBB EXP) Mr Tan Kok Hua tan_kok_hua@moe.edu.sg
(1) Malay Language (ML) (NA + SBB EXP) Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg

(2) Malay Language (ML)(NA + SBB EXP) Ms Nur Sakinah nur_sakinah_abdul_jalil@moe.edu.sg

History Ms Thana Prem Revathi thana_revathi_r_nadarajan@moe.edu.sg
Geography Miss Kaori Lizaso lizaso_kaori_elle_balisi@moe.edu.sg
Art (GAP) Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg
(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) D&T Mr Liw Han Hoe liw_han_hoe@moe.edu.sg
(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(2) FCE Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg
(1) Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg
(2) Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
PE Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg

(1) Form Teacher Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg
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Subjects Teacher Name E-mail
English Language (EL) Mdm Grace Jayanthi Mohan grace_jayanthi_mohan@moe.edu.sg
  
Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Ng Ding Zhong Leonard ng_ding_zhong@moe.edu.sg

Lower Secondary Science Miss Gian Deborah gian_deborah@moe.edu.sg
Lower Secondary Science (SBB 
NA)

Mdm Chee Wei Wei chee_wei_wei@moe.edu.sg

Code for Fun (CFF) Miss Shobha Mani shobha_manimurugeswary@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language (CL) (SBB) Ms Yau Poh Yong yau_poh_yong@moe.edu.sg
Chinese Language (BCL) Ms Goh Chee Ling goh_chee_ling@moe.edu.sg
Malay Language (ML) (SBB) Miss Siti Sahrinah Binte Mohd Said siti_sahrinah_mohd_said@moe.edu.sg
Malay Language (BML) Mdm Junita Bte Johari junita_johari@moe.edu.sg
(1) Social Studies Mdm Grace Jayanthi Mohan grace_jayanthi_mohan@moe.edu.sg

(2) Social Studies Mr Mohd Yoonus yoonus57@hotmail.com
(1) Art (GAP) Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg
(2) Art (GAP) Ms Nur Liyana nur_liyana_ali@moe.edu.sg
(1) D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg
(2) D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg
(1) FCE Ms Goh Xiu Qing Elizabeth goh_xiu_qing_elizabeth@moe.edu.sg
(2) FCE Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline chua_bee_ling_pauline@moe.edu.sg
(1) Music Mdm Tang Tai-Chi tang_tai-chi@moe.edu.sg
(2) Music Mdm Ana Marie Cardenas Palma ana_marie_cardenas_palma@moe.edu.sg
(1) PE Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg
(2) PE Mr Hussain Mohamed Bin S.I.Ibrahim hussain_mohamed_ibrahim@moe.edu.sg
(1) CPA Ms Sengduan sengduan_saegan@moe.edu.sg
(2) CPA Ms Tan Qiuling Eliza tan_qiuling_eliza@moe.edu.sg
(1) Form Teacher Mdm Grace Jayanthi Mohan grace_jayanthi_mohan@moe.edu.sg
(2) Form Teacher Ms Nur Liyana nur_liyana_ali@moe.edu.sg
(3) Form Teacher Ms Goh Chee Ling goh_chee_ling@moe.edu.sg
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